Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

with up to 18V input supply. The AP1119 offers a
TTL – Logic compatible enable pin.
� Ordering Information
AP 1119 X XX X  X
Low Dropout Regulator Package Vout
Y : SOT89-5L 15 : 1.5V
18 : 1.8V
25 : 2.5V
33 : 3.3V
50 : 5.0V
90 : 9.0V
12 : 12V
Packing
Blank : Tube
A    : Taping
Lead Free
Blank : Normal
L : Lead Free Package
� Typical Circuit
C2
100uF
5V
3.3V/0.5A
C1
100uF
( 5V/3.3V fixed output )
GND
Vout
Vin
1
3
2
EN
NC 4
5
OFF
ON
Tab is Vout
Not Recommended for New Design
 AP1119
0.5A Positive Low Dropout Fixed-Mode Regulator With EN
Function
Anachip Corp.
www.anachip.com.tw                                                                                                 Rev. 1.0 Aug 20, 2004
2/5
� Connection Diagram
5 PIN SOT89
GND
Vout
Vin
1
3
2Tab is Vout
EN
NC 4
5
� Pin Descriptions
NAME FUNCTION
GND Ground
Vout
The output of the regulator. A minimum of 10uF capacitor must be connected from this pin
to ground to insure stability.
Vin
The input pin of regulator. Typically a large storage capacitor is connected from this pin to
ground to insure that the input voltage does not sag below the minimum dropout voltage
during the load transient response. This pin must always be 1.3V higher than Vout in order
for the device to regulate properly.
EN
The input pin of regulator. TTL/CMOS compatible input Logic high = disable output, Logic
Low or open =Enable output. (internal Pull-down resistor ~ l00K).
� Absolute Maximum Ratings
Characteristics Symbol Values Unit
DC Supply Voltage  Vin -0.3 to 18 V